06-07-2000

1-31-92	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	Ficase
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vladimir GOLDSTEIN 5./6.00 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Sunwell Engineering Company Limited Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 23, 2000	Street Address: 180 Caster Avenue City: Woodbridge State: Ontario, Canada Zip L4L 5Y7 Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/490,892 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Smink Rogowski	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)_
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed: \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia Smink Rogowski May // , 2000	
Name of Person Signing Reg. 33,791 Signatur	
Attorney Docket #: 4754-29 Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:(3)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

06/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000162 09490892

01 FC:581

40.00 OF

UNITED STATES
ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vladimir Goldstein (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

whose full post office address is 54 Kingsworth Road, King City, Ontario, L0G 1K0,

Canada, made an invention entitled:

ICE-MAKING MACHINE AND HEAT EXCHANGER THEREFOR

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on January 27, 2000 and accorded

serial number 09/490,892.

AND WHEREAS, Sunwell Engineering Company Limited, (hereinafter

referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 180 Caster Avenue,

Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5Y7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired from

the said Assignor his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid by the said Assignee and

other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Assignor hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell,

assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and

interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States

Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of

America and in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications

therefor in other countries.

AND the said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to said Assignee, the

assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit;

and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which

a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by him had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything

PATENT

REEL: 010825 FRAME: 0661

legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

SIGNED at Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, this 23 day of March,
2000.
Vladimir Goldstein
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I. LINDA DWYER
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Vladimir Goldstein, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, this 23 day of Maccol.,
Signature of Witness

PATENT RECORDED: 05/16/2000 REEL: 010825 FRAME: 0662